TRUSTEE'S DEED-Oragon Trust Deed Series (Individual or Corporate). COPYRIGHT 1998 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$710 85960 00-15-94A11:42 RCVD ASPEN 04040505/A/01-94 Page 2515 TRUSTEE'S DEED THIS INDENTURE, Made this 15Th day of August , 19.94, between ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC ....., hereinafter called trustee, and ROBERT C. BROWN and KAREN V. BROWN, husband and wife hereinafter called the second party; ASSATURISMENSE INC. WITNESSETH RECITALS: BRIAN H. LITTLETON and DOROTHY J. LITTLETON as grantor, executed and delivered to <u>ASPEN\_TITLE\_&\_ESCROW\_\_INC</u>, as trustee, for the benefit of \_\_\_\_\_\_, as beneficiary, a certain trust deed dated SEPTEMBER 19, 19, 90, duly recorded on OCTOBER 1, 19, 90, in the mortgage records WARMANANA KONCOM KINK MERCHANNON No. 20917 & 20918 indicate which). In said trust deed the real property therein and hereinafter described was conveyed by said grantor to said trustee to secure, among other things, the performance of certain obligations of the grantor to the said beneficiary. The said grantor thereafter defaulted in grantor's performance of the obligations secured by said trust deed as stated in the notice of default hereinafter mentioned and such default still existed at the time of the sale hereinafter described. By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the beneficiary therein named, or beneficiary's successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by adver-WINKERS ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY NO. 69843 (indicate which), to which reference now is made. After the recording of said notice of default, as aforesaid, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by the trustee and as required by law; copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the guardian, conservator or administrator or executor of any person named in ORS 86.740(1), promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person; the Notice of Sale was served upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to ORS 86.750(1). If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an Amended Notice of Sale in the form required by ORS 86.755(6) were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750(1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more attidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the official records of said county, said affidavits and proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said affidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)(b) or (1)(c). (Continued on reverse side) STATE OF OREGON. 58. County of GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Coertify that the within instru-- altrainer aller vie et ster alta fan finkligt an al soft finklig

ment was received for record on the ta cure o And the standard and the second second d and the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_, al dal Calana GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS SPACE RESERVED After recording rotum to: FOR & MRS. ROBERT C. BROWN RECORDER'S USE 31 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE Record of Deeds of said departy. DANBURY, CT. 06811 Witness my hand bod seal of NAME, ADORESS. ZIP County affixed. Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. when a minimum and a meric the de the ineritate for set generative enter a ficture there a NAME

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

\_\_\_\_

By.

..... Deputy

Pursuant to said notice of sale, the undersigned trustee on JULY 29 \_\_\_\_\_, 19.94, at the hour of

Scherthere

11:00 o'clock, A. M., of said day, in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, (which was the day and hour to which said sale was postponed as permitted by ORS 86.755(2)) (which was the day and hour set in the amended Notice of Sale)\* and at the place so fixed for sale, as aforesaid, in full accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conferred upon said trustee by said trust deed, sold said real property in one parcel at public auction to the said second party for the sum of \$ .69, 549.27 , said second party being the highest and best bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best sum bid for said property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer is the sum of \$ .69,649,27

25188

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by said trust deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of said trust deed, together with any interest the said grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed in and to the following described real property, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.....

Berlin and the south manual south and the state of south the state of the the second states and states and an and the second second second second second second second second second seco

na an ann a bhairteach a bhair bhairteach ann an staire an tharainn ann an tharainn an an an an an an an an an

TRUSTEES SALE WAS POSTFONED FROM THE ORIGINAL SALE DATE OF MARCH 14, 1994 UNTIL JULY 29, 1994 AT 11:00 A.M...

ande that the relate from the step. Autolog, the traster politice of a copy of a state of a copy ugares bruniant preserve margor in the sub- preserve at the state car bits by religined of confiltent paralitic the failt known with respect these parameters of the

and scherzed from the star under star damenden Wolfson i Abso for the family in the

The and server are unleased and server an approximation of the server at the server at the server at the server

si né malogéntind. Man é di tetuni résila né jeuna un die production de la composition de la composition de la Annafrance and le car foi el anno sector desail que la 33.3 di Feli de la composition de la composition de la c Frankline desaille de la composition de

al Na) als Brand Datase Science in Star and an and an and a star and a star and a star star and a star and a s

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, second party's heirs, successors-in-interest and

In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires the singular includes the plural; the word assigns forever. "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee, the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above, and the word "person" includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto executed this document; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its seal affixed hereto by an officer or other person duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT'IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACOURING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR AI COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. \* Delete words in parentheses if inopplicable.

ASPEN IIILE & ESOLO	2.1.N.
	AN
BY: Underial	MINIAS.
DATTED CON	ASSISTANT SECRETARY
ANDREW A. PALLERSON	LEODIDIUNT DEDUCATION

THE PROPERTY INC.

COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF L			
• Delete words in parentheses if inapplicable.			
	이 이상 가지 있다. 1946년 - 1947년 - 1947년 1948년 - 1947년 -		
STATE OF OREGON, County of	KLAMATH	) ss.	
STATE OF OKEGON, County of This instrument was ackno	wledged before me on	titte	
			•• Q11
by	wledged before me on	aug B	
by ANDREW A. PATTERSON		<u>V</u>	
ASSISTANT SECRETARY			
of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW,	INC		
	ALL. V	Barrow ?	en al constante de la constant En la constante de la constante
DESBIE K. BERGENER	Raine R	Notery Pr	ublic for Oregon
A DESCH MATARY PUBLIC . UREGUN		N	
COMMISSION NO. 010929 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17. 1995	My commission expire	S	

## EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land situate in the N 1/2 SW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point marked by an iron pin driven in the ground in the center line of a 60 foot roadway, from which the section corner common to section 2, 3, 10 and 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, bears South 89 degrees 44 1/2' West along the center line of said roadway, 879.4 feet to a point in the West boundary of said Section 11, and North 0 degrees 13 1/2' West along the section line 1662.5 feet; thence running North 89 degrees 44 1/2' East along the center line of above mentioned roadway, a distance of 135.0 feet; thence North 0 degrees 7' West, 331.75 feet, more or less, to a point on the Northerly boundary of said N 1/2 SW 1/4 NW 1/4 of said Section 11; thence South 89 degrees 47' West along said boundary line 135.0 feet; thence South 0 degrees 07' East, 331.05 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning,

CODE 41 MAP 3909-11BC TL 600

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for	record	at requi	est of _			Aspen 1	Title Co		the	15tb	dav
of		Aug	2	A	.D., 19	<u>94</u> at	11:42	o'clock	<u>A</u> _M.,	and duly recorded in	Vol. <u>M94</u>	
				of _			Deeds	승규는 승규는 것을 들었다.	on Page _	25187		
PPP	\$	40.00						Evelyn	Biehn	County Cleri	k	-
1.77	Ÿ	-0.00						Ву	- <del>N</del> a	uline Mu	elindore	